Received on/by: 08.11.2021 - Kelly Schmidt Date, initials



Application for a

TEMPORARY ROAD CLOSURE PERMIT
Applicant Name/Organization: Dripping Springs Visitors Bureau Contact Person: PAM Owens
Address: 509 Mercer St
City: $\underline{}$ State: $\underline{}$ Zip Code $\underline{}$ 26 $\underline{}$ O
Phone Numbers: Office 512-858-4725 Cell: 572-658-4942
Email Address: pam@destinationdrippingsprings.com
Street(s) to be Closed St.
From <u>San Marcos</u> To <u>College</u> (intersection/block) (intersection/block)
From Old Fitzhugh Range @ Mercer St (intersection/block) (intersection/block)
Requested date(s) and time(s) of closing:
From 9: 00 am/pm on 10/17/21 to 6:00 am/pm on 10/17/21
Reason for Closing Songwriters Festival After Party

Dripping Springs Visitors Bureau Destination Dripping Springs PO Box 206 Dripping Springs, TX 78620 512.858.4740

February 25, 2021

City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 Dripping Springs, TX 78620

Re: Temporary Road Closure Permit

Temporary Road Closure Plan:

One block section of Mercer Street between San Marcos Street and Old Fitzhugh Road Date of closure: Sunday, October 17, 2021 between the hours of 9:00am and 6:00pm

Road will be closed to allow the erection of a temporary 20' x 60' tent for the final portion of the Dripping Springs Songwriters Festival to be held on Sunday, October 17, 2021. The closure will be on a Sunday which will have minimal effect on businesses and residents in that area but we will notify them in advance. This is same plan used in 2018 and 2019 without any complaints.

Traffic flow plan: Westbound traffic on Mercer Street will be diverted onto San Marcos Street heading south, then onto Wallace Street, then College Street, then back to Mercer Street. At that point the traffic can either resume westbound travel or head east to Old Fitzhugh Road. Traffic on San Marcos Street and Old Fitzhugh Road will be closed. Please see attached map.

We request City assistance for road blocking barriers.

Please contact me if you have further questions.

Pam Owens President/CEO Dripping Springs Visitors Bureau

